SRR EICRCECIEBIGD

e YIRSl — 211 002, S0U0e (M)

UNIVERSITY OF ALLAHABAD

Prayagraj - 211 002, U. P. (INDIA)

No.: CQ,%# .......
Date:l.}./lZ/Z 024
NOTIFICATION
The following shall be the list of Holidays for the Calendar Year - 2025
Sl No. Name of Holidays Date Day No. of Days
1. | Makar Sankranti*/ Magha Bihu / | 13.01.2025 - Monday to 3
Pongal 15.01.2025 Wednesday

2. | Republic Day 26.01.2025 Sunday 1

3. | Mauni Amavasya® 28.01.2025 - Tuesday to Thursday 3
30.01.2025

4. | Basant Panchami# 01.02.2025 - Saturday to Monday 3
03-02-2025

5. | Maghi Purnima* 11.02.2025 - Tuesday to Thursday 3
13.02.2025

6. | Maha Shivratri# 25.02.2025 - Tuesday to Thursday 3
27.02.2025

7. | Holi 12.03.2025 - Wednesday to Friday <
14.03.2025

8. | Id-ul-Fitr* 31.03.2025 Monday 1

9. | Ramnavmi 06.04.2025 Sunday 1

10. | Mahavir Jayanti 10.04.2025 Thursday 1

11. | Ambedkar Jayanti 14.04.2025 Monday 1

12. | Buddha Purnima 12.05.2025 Monday 1

13. | Id-ul-Zuha (Bakrid)* 07.06.2025 Saturday 1

14. | Summer Break 20.05.2025- Tuesday to Friday 46

(for teaching only) 04.07.2025

15. | Muharram 06.07.2025 Sunday 1

16. | Rakshabandhan 09.08.2025 Saturday 1

17. | Independence Day 15.08.2025 Friday 1

18. | Janamashtami 16.08.2025 Saturday 1

19. | Milad-Un-Nabi or Id-e-Milad* 05.09.2025 Friday 1

20. | Dussehra Break 29.09.2025 - Monday to 4
02.10.2025 Thursday

21. | Mahatma Gandhi’s Birthday 02.10.2025 Thursday 1

22. | Deepawali (Diwali) 20.10.2025- Monday to Thursday 4
23.10.2025

23. | Guru Nanak Jayanti 05.11.2025 Wednesday 1

24. | Winter Vacation*® 20.12.2025 - Saturday to Thursday 13
01-01-2026

25. | Christmas Day 25.12.2025 Wednesday 1

.

Page 1 of 2




SL.No. 5 Name of Restricted Holidavs Date Day No. of
] = T = e st e SRS Days
_____ 1. | New Year's D 1y A 01.01.2025 Wednesday 1
2. | Guru Gobind Singh's Birthday 06.01.2025 Monday 1
3. | Magh Bihu/Pongal/Hazrat Ali's birthday 04.01.2025 Tuesday 1
4. | Sri Panchami 02.02.2025 Sunday 1
5. | Guru ravidas Jayanti 12.02.2025 Wednesday 1
6. | Shivaji Jayanti 19.02.2025 Wednesday il
7. | Swami Dayananda Saraswati 23.02.2025 Sunday 1
8. | Dol Yatra 14.03.2025 Friday 1
9. | Jamat-Ul-Vida 28.03.2025 Friday 1
10. | Chaitra Sukladi/Gudi Padwa/Ugadi/Cheti Chand 30.03.2025 Sunday 1
11. | Vaishakhi/Vishu 13.04.2025 Sunday 1
12.| Meshadi 14.04.2025 Monday 1
13. | Vaisakhadi(Bengal) / Bahag Bihu (Assam) 15.04.2025 Tuesday 1
14.| Good Friday 18.04.2025 Friday 1
15. | Easter Sunday 20.04.2025 Sunday 1
16. | Guru Rabindranath's Tagore Birthday 09.05.2025 Friday ik
17.| Rath Yatra 27.06.2025 Friday 1
18. | Parsi's New Year's day/Nauraj 15.08.2025 Friday 1
19. | Janmashtami (Smarta) 15.08.2025 Friday 1
20.| Ganesh Chaturthi 27.08.2025 Wednesday 1
21.| Onam 05.09.2025 Friday il
22.| Maharshi Valmiki's Birthday 07.10.2025 Tuesday 1
23.| Karaka Chaturthi (Karva Chouth) 10.10.2025 Friday 1
24.| Govardhan Puja 22.10.2025 Wednesday 1
25. | Bhai Dyj 23.10.2025 Thursday 1
26. | Partihar Sashthi or Chhat Puja 28.10.2025 Tuesday 1
27.| Guru Teg Bahadur’s Martyrdom Day 24.11.2025 Monday 1
28. | Christmas Eve 24.12.2025 Wednesday 1
Note:-
1. Deans/ Heads/Directors/Coordinators/Controlling Officers are requested to prepare a roster for
50 % strength of non teaching staff who will attend the office during winter vacation.
2. Each employee can avail for himself/herself of any two holidays to be chosen by him/her out of
this list of Restricted Holidays.
3. Any list other than this will not be valid.

4. Holidays marked with an asterisk (*) is liable to slight alteration according to visibility of Moon. If
any change in date occurs, the same will be announced by the PRO.

5. Holidays marked with a hash (*) is liable to including local holidays due to Mah mbh -2025.

N gy
Prof. AShich Yolare

Registrar
Copy to the following for information and necessary action:
All the Deans, of the Faculties (Arts/Commerce/Law/Science).
The Dean, Student Welfare/College Development/Research & Development.
All Heads of Departments, Directors/Coordinators of the Institute/Centres.
All the Principals of the Constituent Colleges.
All the Wardens/Superintendents of Hostels.
The Finance Officer/Proctor/ Controller of Examinations/ Librarian.
All the Joint Registrars/Deputy Registrar/Assistant Registrars.
University Engineer/P.R.0./S.M.0./Estate Manager/Security Officer/C.P.L.O./Law Officer.
Chairman, ICT Cell with request to upload the same on the University Website.
10 The SVC for kind information of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor. /{

©ONQUAWN R

11. U.LS. Unit, Computer Centre.
12. Record Section.

Maj. (Dr) Harsh Kumar
Joint Registrar (P)
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